110
KB/MS VGA
RS232
DVI-D
Gigabit Ethernet
USB Audio
Okpk/KVZ/YCFG/:778
WADE-8556 Leading Intel ® CoreTM 2 Quad processor based
Mini-ITX Board with Dual Displays and One GbE
AB1-3073 YCFG/:7780Okpk/KVZ"GUD0Kpvgn"R6/Fwcn"Eqtg0y1
FFT"UFTCO1XIC1FXK1Fwcn"Fkurnc{1IdG1Cwfkq
AA1-3027 RGR/7:3T0"3"Unqv"Tkugt"Ectf"hqt"Tkijv"
Gzrcpukqp03zREK0
One WADE-8556 Mini-ITX Main Board
One Installation CD
One SATA Cable
One I/O shield
COM Cable
ORDERING GUIDE
PACKING LIST
̈"Kpvgn®"EqtgTM"4"Swcf"rtqeguuqt
̈"Kpvgn®"S;87"IOEJ"cpf"KEJ:FQ"Ejkrugv
̈"Fwcn"Fkurnc{"d{"XIC1FXK"
̈"Qpg"IdG"NCP"rqtv."qpg"REK"cpf"qpg"Okpk/REK"
unqv
̈"Ocz0"hqwt"EQO"cpf"ukz"WUD"402"rqtvu
̈"TCKF"2.3.7.32
YCFG/:778"ku"cp"cfxcpegf"okpk/KVZ"godgf-
fgf"u{uvgo"dqctf"vjcv"vcmgu"cfxcpvcig"qh"Kpvgn®
EqtgTM4"Swcf"vgejpqnqikgu0"Ykvj"kvu"Okpk/REK"unqv."
YCFG/:778"qhhgtu"vjg"cxckncdknkv{"qh"cp"gzvtc"yktg-
nguu"NCP"ectf"yjkej"ku"uwkvcdng"hqt"Mkqum"crrnkec-
vkqp0"Kvu"XIC"cpf"FXK"fwcn"xkfgq"qwvrwvu"ecp"ftkxg"
vyq"fkurnc{u"ukownvcpgqwun{"ocmkpi"kv"gurgekcnn{"
uwkvcdng"hqt"Fkikvcn"Ukipcig0"Vjg"gzrcpukqp"unqvu"
ctg"dcugf"qp"REK"vgejpqnqikgu"cpf"uwrrqtv"wr"vq"
vyq"REK"unqvu"rtqxkfkpi"jkij"Þgzkdknkv{"pgeguuct{"
hqt"hwpevkqpcn"gzrcpukqp0
FEATURES
GENERAL
rtqeguuqt /"Kpvgn®"Eqtgª"4"Fwq1Eqtgª"4"Swcf1Rgpvkwo®"61Egngtqp®"F"rtqeguuqt"wr"
""vq"5"IJ¦"*87Y+"ykvj"8OD"N4"Ecejg"kp"NIC997"rcemcig
/"HUD"32881:221755"OJ¦
/"Uwrrqtvu"Gpjcpegf"Kpvgn"UrggfUvgr®"Vgejpqnqi{."Kpvgn®"86"ctejkvgevwtg."
Gzgewvg"Fkucdng"Dkv
Ejkrugv Kpvgn®":4S;87"Itcrjkeu"cpf"Ogoqt{"Eqpvtqnngt"*4:Y+"cpf"KEJ:FQ
DKQU Cyctf"DKQU
Ogoqt{ Uwrrqtvu"fwcn"ejcppgn"wr"vq"6ID"FFT4":2218891755"OV1u"UFTCO"qp"vyq"
462/rkp"FKOO"uqemgv
Uvqtcig"Fgxkegu 6z"UCVC"uwrrqtv"wr"vq"502Id1u"fcvc"vtcpuhgt"tcvg
Ycvejfqi"Vkogt Rtqitcoocdng"xkc"U1Y"htqo"3"uge0"vq"477"okp0
Jctfyctg"Oqpkvqtkpi HCP"Urggf"*ERW"("U{uvgo+."Vgorgtcvwtg"*ERW"("U{uvgo+."Xqnvcig
Gzrcpukqp"Kpvgthceg" /"3z"REK"54/dkv"Unqv"*Uwrrqtvu"REK"Tgx"405"urgekÝecvkqp"cv"55"OJ¦+
/"3z"Okpk/REK"uqemgv"*Uwrrqtvu"REK"Tgx"405"urgekÝecvkqp"cv"55"OJ¦+
DISPLAY
Mechanical & Environment
I/O INTERFACE
Itcrjke"Eqpvtqnngt /"Kpvgn®"S;87"Gzrtguu"kpvgitcvgf"IOC"5222"Itcrjkeu"fgxkeg"uwrrqtv"
""jctfyctg"ceegngtcvkqp"OE."FktgevZ";02e
/"Kpvgn®"F{pcoke"Xkfgq"Ogoqt{"Vgejpqnqi{"*Kpvgn®"FXOV"602+
Fkurnc{"Kpvgthceg /"XIC<"Cpcnqi"tguqnwvkqp"wr"vq"426:z3758"*SZIC+
/"FXK<"Fkikvcn"FXK"tguqnwvkqp"wr"vq"3;42z3422"*WZIC+
Fkogpukqp 392*N+"z"392*Y+oo="808;$*N+"z"808;$*Y+
Rqygt"Uwrrn{ /V{rkecn<"-34X*ERW+B40:C="-34X*U{uvgo+B209C="-7XB703C="-505XB606C
/Uwrrqtvu"CVZ"oqfg
Gpxktqpogpv /"Qrgtcvkqp"Vgorgtcvwtg<"2̇E"vq"77̇E
/"Tgncvkxg"Jwokfkv{<"2'"vq";2'."pqp/eqpfgpukpi
OVDH Qxgt"322.222"jqwtu"cv"62̇E
Uwrgt"K1Q Ykpdqpf"Y:5849JI
Cwfkq /"Kpvgn®"S;87"dwknv/kp"Jkij"FgÝpkvkqp"Cwfkq"wr"vq"3;4/mJ¦"54/dkv
/"Tgcnvgm"CNE484/XE4/IT."403"ejcppgnu
/"Cwfkq"Lcem"FKR"Nkijv"Rkpm1Nkog1Nkijv"Dnwg
Ethernet Kpvgn®":4788FO"Ikicdkv"Gvjgtpgv"eqpvtqnngt
Ugtkcn"Rqtv /"3z"TU454"rqtv"qp"tgct"K1Q
/"5z"TU454"ykvj"qp"dqctf"rkp"jgcfgtu
WUD /"4z"WUD"402"rqtvu"qp"tgct"K1Q
/"6z"WUD"402"rqtvu"qp"dqtcf"ykvj"vyq"jgcfgtu
/"6:2"Od1u"dwu"ecrcdng"qh"jkij/urggf1hwnn/urggf1nqy/urggf"fcvc"tcpigu
Mg{dqctf"("Oqwug 3z"RU14"Mg{dqctf"("Oqwug"qp"tgct"K1Q
IRKQ Qp"dqctf"rtqitcoocdng":/dkv"Fkikvcn"K1Qu
REAR I /O
DDR 2 Giga LAN
Giga
SATA
3Gb Watch DOG H/W Monitor GPIO
4
COM
USB 2.0
One PCI slot
8 bits GPIO
Four USB ports
Intel® ICH8M
Intel® Q965
Two SODIMM sockets
LGA775 socket
Triple RS232 ports
Four SATA II ports
0
1.
60
35
.9
0
37
.1
0 4
Mini PCI x1 slot